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Thinking again about health care in the country as a whole,

12. Are you generally satisfied or dissatisfied with the total cost of health care in this country?

Satisfied Dissatisfied No opinion
2020 Nov 5-19 30 69 1
2019 Nov 1-14 26 73 1
2018 Nov 1-11 20 79 1
2017 Nov 2-8 20 78 1
2016 Nov 9-13 19 80 2
2015 Nov 4-8 21 78 1
2014 Nov 6-9 23 76 1
2013 Nov 7-10 24 74 2
2012 Nov 15-18 22 77 1
2011 Nov 3-6 20 78 2
2010 Nov 4-7 23 76 1
2009 Nov 5-8 26 72 2
2008 Nov 13-16 19 79 2
2007 Nov 11-14 17 81 2
2006 Nov 9-12 19 79 2
2005 Nov 7-10 20 79 1
2004 Nov 7-10 21 78 1
2003 Nov 3-5 20 79 1
2002 Nov 11-14 22 75 3
2001 Nov 8-11 28 71 1
1993 May 10-12 » 8 90 2

N WORDING: Now, thinking about health care in the country as a whole, are you generally satisfied, or dissatisfied, with ...
Next, ... The total cost of health care in this country.












21.

(Asked of those who put off treatment due to cost) When you put off this medical treatment, was it for a
condition or illness that was -- very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not at all serious?

BASED ON --231-- WHO PUT OFF MEDICAL TREATMENT DUE TO COSTS; +8 PCT. PTS

Very  Somewhat Not very Not at all No
serious serious serious serious opinion




Q.21 (PUT OFF TREATMENT) CONTINUED

COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.20-21): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS

Put off Put off
treatment for treatment for Did not

serious non-serious put off No

condition condition treatment opinion

2020 Nov 5-19 17 9 73 *
2019 Nov 1-14 25 8 67 *
2018 Nov 1-11 19 10 71 *
2017 Nov 2-8 18 11 70 *
2016 Nov 9-13 19 12 69 *
2015 Nov 4-8 19 12 68 1
2014 Nov 6-9 22 11 66 1
2013 Nov 7-10 19 11 70 *
2012 Nov 15-18 19 13 68 *
2011 Nov 3-6 20 10 70 *
2010 Nov 4-7 21 9 69 1
2009 Nov 5-8 17 12 71 *
2008 Nov 13-16 17 12 70 1
2007 Nov 11-14 18 11 70 1
2006 Nov 9-12 18 12 69 1
2005 Nov 7-10 16 12 71 1
2004 Nov 7-10 16 10 74 *
2003 Nov 3-5 12 13 75 *
2002 Nov 11-14 15 10 75 *

2001 Nov 8-
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Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1018 525 493 713 285 201 270 530 444 347 220 302 375 327 368 357 267
Weighted n 1018 500 518 667 341 283 316 401 339 289 385 310 384 311 370 339 275
307 165 142 205 97 87 90 128 82 78 145 147 111 41 166 83 44

30% 33% 27% 31% 28% 31% 28% 32% 24% 27% 38% 48% 29% 13% 45% 24% 16%

702 331 371 458 238 193 227 268 253 210 235 160 268 269 201 254 227

69% 66% 2% 69% 70% 68% 2% 67% 75% 73% 61% 51% 70% 86% 54% 75% 82%

10 4 6 4 6 4 - 5 4 1 4 3 5 2 3 2 5

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal

504 299 205 348 147 128 196 174 261 163 78 161




Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal

1018 525 493 713 285 201 270 530 444 347 220 302 375 327 368 357 267
1018 500 518 667 341 283 316 401 339 289 385 310 384 311 370 339 275
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QN20QN21COMBO: Put off treatment/Satisfaction with heal care cost BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1018 525 493 713 285 201 270 530 444 347 220 302 375 327 368 357 267
Weighted n 1018 500 518 667 341 283 316 401 339 289 385 310 384 311 370 339 275
Put off treatment for serious 174 65 109 109 63 66 63 39 56 60 58 45 82 45 44 68 56
Copcios 17%  13%  21%  16%  19%  23%  20%  10%  17%  21%  15%  14%  21%  14%  12%  20%  20%
Put off treatment for non- 90 37 53 57 33 28 45 17 22 32 36 16 37 38 22 29 33
SEHIES EEHEI 9% % 10% 8%  10%  10%  14% 4% % 11% 9% 5%  10%  12% 6% 8%  12%
Put off treatment, unspecified 1 1 1- 1- 1 1- 1 1- - 1 1
condition 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 0%
Did not put off treatment 748 395 353 498 243 189 206 344 258 197 288 244 264 229 300 242 185
73% 79% 68% 75% 71% 67% 65% 86% 76% 68% 75% 79% 69% 74% 81% 71% 67%

No opinion 4 2 3 3 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 4 - - 4 -
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Unweighted n
Weighted n

1018
1018
681
67%
334
33%

0%

Male
525

500
324
65%
174
35%

0%

Female
493

518
357
69%
160
31%

0%

White
713

667
458
69%
208
31%

0%

Non-
white

285
341
217
63%
123
36%

0%

18-34
201

283
203
2%
80
28%

35-54
270

316
190
60%
125
39%
2
1%

55+
530

401
278
69%
121
30%
2

College
Grad

444
339
221

65%
115

34%

Some
College
347

289
190
66%
99
34%

HS Grad Republic Independ
ent Democrat

or Less
220

385
264
69%
119
31%
1

an
302

310
235
76%
73
23%
3

375
384
240
62%
144
38%
0-

327
311
198
64%
113
36%

Conserva
tive

368

370

271

73%

97

26%

3

Moderate
357

339
211
62%
127
37%
0-

Liberal
267

275
178
65%
97
35%



